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About Dezan Shira & Associates

Dezan Shira & Associates is a pan-Asia, multi-disciplinary professional services firm, providing legal, tax and
operational advisory to international corporate investors. Operational throughout China, India and ASEAN,
our mission is to guide foreign companies through Asia’s complex regulatory environment and assist them
with all aspects of establishing, maintaining and growing their business operations in the region. With over
30 years of on-the-ground experience and a large team of lawyers, tax experts and auditors, in addition to
researchers and business analysts, we are your partner for growth in Asia.
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Introduction

Doing business in China is getting more challenging than ever. With heightened geopolitical
risks, growing pressure to diversify supply chains, a slowdown in China’s economic growth, and
uncertainties surrounding the potential implications of Trump’s second presidency, companies
must navigate an increasingly complex environment.

Nevertheless, China remains one of the world’s largest consumer markets, essential for
any ambitious businesses pursuing global success. China’s unparalleled supply chains are
difficult to replace, and its proposed standards to clearly define “Made in China” and offer
preferential treatment to domestic products in government procurement may necessitate local
manufacturing. Furthermore, China’s continued market opening and intensified fiscal support
present new opportunities to foreign investors.

Despite fluctuations, China will likely remain one of the most important investment destinations
in emerging Asia for most foreign investors. Under these circumstances, it is vital that foreign
investors stay informed about the changes in China’s business landscape and adapt their
strategies accordingly. By identifying potential risks in advance and preparing for new market
opportunities, investors can remain agile in an otherwise challenging environment.

Doing Business in China 2025 covers the following:

« Establishing and Running a Business
« Tax, Audit, and Accounting

» Human Resources and Payroll

« Cybersecurity and Data Protection

Within these chapters, we discuss a range of different topics that affect doing business in
China, including investment models, intellectual property considerations, key taxes applicable
for foreign companies, various types of employment contracts, and a chapter explaining the
evolving data and cybersecurity compliance requirements in China.

ALBERTO VETTORETTI
Managing Partner
Dezan Shira & Associates
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Are you making changes to your operations in Asia?

Get started by speaking to our professionals today

Accounting | Audit and Financial Review | Business Advisory | Business Intelligence

Corporate Establishment and Governance | Due Diligence | HR and Payroll | Mergers

and Acquisitions | Outbound Direct Investment | Risk Management | Tax | Technology

Our Offices in China

Hong Kong SAR
hongkong@dezshira.com

Guangzhou
guangzhou@dezshira.com

Qingdao
gingdao@dezshira.com
Tianjin
tianjin@dezshira.com

www.dezshira.com f

Beijing
beijing@dezshira.com

Haikou
hainan@dezshira.com

Shanghai
shanghai@dezshira.com
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Dalian
dalian@dezshira.com

Hangzhou
hangzhou@dezshira.com

Shenzhen
shenzhen@dezshira.com

China - Hong Kong SAR - Australia - Bangladesh - Dubai UAE - Germany * India - Indonesia - Italy - Japan - Malaysia
Mongolia - Nepal - Singapore - South Korea - Sri Lanka - Thailand - Turkiye - The Philippines - United States - Vietnam

Asiapedia.

Ningbo
ningbo@dezshira.com

Suzhou
suzhou@dezshira.com

Zhongshan
zhongshan@dezshira.com
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